DairyTas Regional NDFS results at a glance

The proportion of respondents positive about the future PrOﬁtOblhty and investment

of the industry has declined to 67%, in line with the )
. 91% Expect profit 2022/23 91% Plan to invest 2023-25
national average.

67% Profit higher than 5-year average  40% Plan minor investment

However, this region is the most likely nationally to be

positive towards the future of their own business, due to 24% Profit about same/unsure 19% Plan moderate investment
9in 10 businesses being profitable over the past 3 years. 9% Profit lower than 5-year average  32% Plan major investment
As a result, DairyTas farms are the most likely nationally
to be in an expansion phase (35%). u u
Over the next 6 months, approximately 4 in 10 respondents
anticipate challenges with input costs and labour and
compared to a year ago the proportion expecting issues
with farmgate prices has more than doubled.
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GippsDairy Regional NDFS results at a glance

High milk prices and strong demand for milk have
contributed to 8 in 10 respondents being positive about
their own business. However, there has been a slight dip in
industry confidence, potentially due to considerably more
farmers concerned with farmgate prices and weather

conditions over the next 6 months.

Since 2018/19, an increasing proportion of farms have
been profitable, now 94% in 2021/22. Profitability is again
expected to be widespread this financial year.

Despite widespread profitability, significantly fewer farms
are expanding compared to 12 months ago and a higher

proportion are winding down.

Sentiment

Industry sentiment per cent

60 59
53

W 2021 2022 W 2023

Very Fairly Neutral/ Fairly Very
positive positive can't say negative negative
Sentiment trend percentage positive
— National = GippsDairy

67
58

62
53 ’

‘05 '06 '07 ‘08 '09 10 T 12 13 14 15
Year

Business sentiment vs. profitability per cent

7 18 19 20 '21 '22 '23

M Positive about business Profitable
94
85 Y 83 s
2021 2022 2023
Farm profile
Enterprise phase per cent
W 2021 W 2022 2023
29 38
21 B 19 19
14 15 15 14 14
[} 6 7
I. N
Expansion Steady Steady Winding Other
where want unable to down Temporary contraction/
tobe expand holding pattern/rebuilding

Profitability and investment

89% Expect profit 2022/23 85% Plan to invest 2023-25
56% Profit higher than 5-year average  39% Plan minor investment
36% Profit about same/unsure 28% Plan moderate investment

8%  Profit lower than 5-year average  18% Plan major investment
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Murray Dairy Regional NDFS results at a glance

Two thirds of respondents are positive about the industry’s
future and more than 8 in 10 are confident in their own
business. Business confidence is at its highest levels since
2017, despite widespread impacts of floods.

The proportion of the regions farms making an operating
profit has trended upwards since 2012/13. More than 8 in 10
expect to be profitable in 2022/23.

A quarter of Murray Dairy farms are currently expanding.
Compared to a year ago, significantly fewer are winding
down and/or planning to exit the industry.

Weather conditions, labour and the cost of inputs are
of greatest concern in this region for the six months ahead.
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Profitability and investment

82% Expect profit 2022/23 92% Plan to invest 2023-25
55% Profit higher than 5-year average 35% Plan minor investment
33% Profit about same/unsure 38% Plan moderate investment
12% Profit lower than 5-year average  19% Plan major investment
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Subtropical Dairy Regional NDFS results at a glance

While approximately 7 in 10 respondents are positive
about the future of the dairy industry, this region is
the least positive about the future of their own business.

This is most likely due to flooding that has affected 8 in
10 farms in the past 12 months, including almost 6 in 10
severely (highest nationally).

This has had some impacts on regional profitability.
Respondents were the least likely nationally to make
an operating profit in 2021/22 and are least optimistic
about this financial year.

Businesses in this region are significantly more likely to be
concerned about weather conditions. They are also the
most likely to feel negatively about the cost of production
and farmgate milk prices.
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Profitability and investment

71% Expect profit 2022/23 87% Plan to invest 2023-25
49% Profit higher than 5-year average  34% Plan minor investment
31% Profit about same/unsure 35% Plan moderate investment

20% Profit lower than 5-year average  18% Plan major investment
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Western Dairy Regional NDFS results at a glance

Business confidence has remained stable with 80% of
respondents positive, even though fewer businesses are
expecting to make an operating profit this financial year.
Confidence in the future of the industry has declined
and this is now the least positive region nationally.

Currently, only 1in 10 respondents are expanding their
enterprise (lowest proportion nationally) while the
proportion winding down is trending upwards and the
highest nationally.

This is most likely to be a result of rising production
costs, ongoing concerns with labour availability and
uncertainties with milk prices.
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Profitability and investment

83% Expect profit 2022/23 73% Plan to invest 2023-25
57% Profit higher than 5-year average  33% Plan minor investment
33% Profit about same/unsure 30% Plan moderate investment

10% Profit lower than 5-year average  10% Plan major investment
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WestVic Dairy Regional NDFS results at a glance

Business confidence has trended upwards since 2018,
largely due to high milk prices, while industry confidence
remains stable with approximately 7 in 10 positive.

Profitability has also improved with 95% of businesses
making an operating profit in 2021/22 and 92% expecting
to be profitable this financial year.

Despite strong business confidence and profits, less than
1in 5 respondents are expanding their enterprise.

Input costs are of significantly lesser concern in this region
compared to a year ago but still remain the greatest
challenge for the next 6 months. Issues with labour and/or
weather conditions are also anticipated.
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Profitability and investment

92% Expect profit 2022/23 92% Plan to invest 2023-25
63% Profit higher than 5-year average 32% Plan minor investment
31% Profit about same/unsure 37% Plan moderate investment
6% Profit lower than 5-year average  23% Plan major investment
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